### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Frank Muller	05/23/2011	
Markus Stein	05/23/2011	
Stefan Konermann	05/23/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plast-Control GmbH		
Street Address:	Walter-Freitag-Str. 15		
City:	Remscheid		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	42899		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13095177			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/179		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg		

Total Attachments: 1

501548758

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026362 FRAME: 0057

OF \$40.00 1509517

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I (We),	Frank M	ÜLLER,	Markus	STEIN	and	Stefan	KONE	RMANN
				······································			(N	AMES OF	ASSIGNORS)
residing at_		<u>nkotten</u>							
		elder S							
						<u>, GE</u>	YNAMY		_, respectively
have invente	d certain ne	w and useful	improveme	ents in			-		F INVENTION)
tor which I (w	ve) have file	d Application	No. 13/095	,177 for Lette	ers Patent of	the Un	ited States	, on April	27, 2011; and
WHEREAS,	PLAS'	r-contro	L GMBH	. havin	σ an ad	ldres	s at		
	Walt	er-Frei	tag-St:	r. 15,					
	42899	Remsche	eid, GI	ERMANY	-				OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of	fobtaining th	e entire right,	title and int	erest in, to an	d under the	said imp	provements	s and the s	aid application;
									other good and
have sold, as	signed, tran	sferred and s	et over, and	d by these pre	sents do hei				ASSIGNORS) d set over, unto
		AST-CONT							F ASSIGNEE)
improvement the United St and request t	s, and the s ates which i the Commis	aid application may be grante sioner of Pate	n and all di ed thereon ents of the l	visions, renevand all reissu	wals and con ses and exter	ntinuatio nsions t	ns thereof hereof; an	, and all L d I (we) he said impro	under the said etters Patent of ereby authorize evernents to the
ite successor	r legal repr	ONTROL C esentatives a	nd assigns	in accordan	ce with the t	orme of	thic inctru		OF ASSIGNEE)
113 300003301	s, legal tepi	Cocinauves a	na assigns	, in accordan	oc war are c	CITIO O	uno moud	mon.	
		venant that I ( vill not execut					est herein	assigned,	and that I (we)
AND I (WE) I	HEREBY fur	ther covenant	and agree	that I (we) w	ill communic	ate to s	aid		
***************************************		LAST-CON							F ASSIGNEE),
in any legal p	proceeding,	esentatives an sign all lawful lly do everyth	papers, ex	recute any di	visional, cor	ntinuing	and reissi	mproveme ue applica	ents, and testify tions, make all
		-CONTROI						• *	F ASSIGNEE),
its successon in the United		esentatives an	ıd assigns,	to obtain and	enforce prop	per pate	nt protection	on for said	improvements
IN TESTIMOI	NY WHERE	OF, I (we) her	reunto set r	ny (our) hand	l and seal th	e day a	nd year se	t opposite	thereto.
							A	1	
				/ -			1/1		
Date <u>Mey</u>	, 23d		, 2011 _		SIGNATUR	$\sim \nu$	W C	L.S	•
Ü	) '			//	(SIGNATUF	KE OF F	rank MUL	LER)	
Ma	17-1				1/1/20	,			
Date <u>Hey</u>	, 23Q		, 2011 _	00.	(SIGNATUR	OF OF A	Markue STI	LS	-
J				- 0	(OIOINATOR	VE OF I	mainus STI	LIN	
Date <u>Haj</u>	230		, 2011 _	(do	Vocen	w_		L.S	
Date 1 (4)	con		,,	2420			Stefan KON		

PATENT REEL: 026362 FRAME: 0058

**RECORDED: 05/31/2011**